littelfuse.com © 2017 Littelfuse POWR-GARD® Products
Rev: 110317
1 of 12
POWR-SPEED™ Fuse Datasheet
L50QS SERIES HIGH-SPEED ROUND BODY FUSES
HF
Specifications
Voltage Rating AC: 500V

LSCR002 (225-800A)
500 Vac/dc • 35-800 A • Traditional Round Body Bolted Style
Part Numbering System
L50     QS      500   X
Body Type
Ampere Code
Series
Package Quantity
X = 1 (450 - 800A)
V = 5 (125 - 400A)
T = 10 (35 - 100A)
SERIES
BODY
TYPE
AMPERE
CODE
PACKAGE
QUANTITY
CATALOG
NUMBER
ORDERING NUMBER
L50 QS 500 1 L50QS500 L50QS500.X
Web Resources
Download technical documents: littelfuse.com/L50QS
littelfuse.com © 2017 Littelfuse POWR-GARD® Products
Rev: 110317
2 of 12
POWR-SPEED™ Fuse Datasheet
L50QS SERIES HIGH-SPEED ROUND BODY FUSES
Electrical Specifications
CATALOG
NUMBER
A
M
P
E
R
A
G
E
R
A
T
IN
G VOLTAGE
RATING
INTERRUPT
RATING
MELTING
(PRE-ARC)
I2T (A2s)
TOTAL
CLEARING
I2T (A2s)
TOTAL
CLEARING
I2T (A2s)
WATTS LOSS
AT 80% RATED
CURRENT
WATTS LOSS
AT 100% RATED
CURRENT
AC DC AC DC 200 kA @ 500 Vac 50 kA @ 500 Vdc (W) (W)
L50QS035 35 500 500 200kA 50kA  111  430  290 3 5
L50QS040 40 500 500 200kA 50kA  137  530  363 3 9
L50QS050 50 500 500 200kA 50kA  211  770  516 5 8
L50QS060 60 500 500 200kA 50kA  269  1,500  881 5 9
L50QS070 70 500 500 200kA 50kA  393  1,775  1,185 6 11
L50QS080 80 500 500 200kA 50kA  616  3,550  1,720 6 11
L50QS090 90 500 500 200kA 50kA  720  4,075  1,990 8 14
L50QS100 100 500 500 200kA 50kA  905  4,577  2,313 9 17
L50QS125 125 500 500 200kA 50kA  1,503  7,655  4,815 10 17
L50QS150 150 500 500 200kA 50kA  2,382  11,100  7,190 12 21
L50QS175 175 500 500 200kA 50kA  3,148  16,500  9,900 14 25
L50QS200 200 500 500 200kA 50kA  4,102  18,233  11,567 17 32
L50QS225 225 500 500 200kA 50kA  5,379  25,300  16,700 19 35
L50QS250 250 500 500 200kA 50kA  7,094  31,350  22,500 20 37
L50QS275 275 500 500 200kA 50kA 9,655 40,175 30,177 21 39
L50QS300 300 500 500 200kA 50kA  11,240  53,800  36,150 25 46
L50QS325 325 500 500 200kA 50kA 13,183 56,250 41,000 27 51
L50QS350 350 500 500 200kA 50kA  14,246  68,850  44,800 30 61
L50QS400 400 500 500 200kA 50kA  21,155  100,300  67,300 33 65
L50QS450 450 500 500 200kA 50kA  26,425  121,000  84,650 35 63
L50QS500 500 500 500 200kA 50kA  31,747  141,000  103,500 39 72
L50QS600 600 500 500 200kA 50kA  43,922  193,500  128,000 49 92
L50QS700 700 500 500 200kA 50kA  75,597  314,000  230,000 51 92
L50QS800 800 500 500 200kA 50kA  92,717  393,500  280,000 63 117
littelfuse.com © 2017 Littelfuse POWR-GARD® Products
Rev: 110317
3 of 12
POWR-SPEED™ Fuse Datasheet